REFERENCE: 121884 160112A

•	AUTHORIZATION :
	COST LIMIT: \$ 285tooin Punt
ORDER DATE	: February 3, 1999
ORDER TIME	: 2:56 PM 900002778539
ORDER NO.	: 121884-005
CUSTOMER NO	: 160112A
	Victoria Hastings, Legal Asst SHULMAN CURTIN GRUNDNER SHULMAN CURTIN GRUNDNER Suite 502 250 S. Clinton Street Syracuse, NY 13202
NAME	DOMESTIC FILING  DAVID W. IRISH, LLC
	EFFECTIVE DATE:  Dorument
	LES OF INCORPORATION  FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  Update
PLEASE RETU	RN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Undater Varifyer
XX PLA	TIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING W. P. Verifyer
CONTACT PER	SON: Robert Maxwell EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Al Maria de State es Al Maria de Maria de Maria de Al Maria de Mar

88 IL M 3:20 BECEINED

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: DAVID W. IRISH, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2240 S.W. Danforth Circle, Palm City, FL 34990

#### **ARTICLE III - Duration:**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Perpetual

## **ARTICLE IV - Management:** (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

$\square$ Th	ne Limited Ļ	iability (	Company i	s to be i	managed b	y a managei	or managers	and the	name(s)
and addre	ess(es) of su	ch mana;	ger(s) who	is/are t	o serve as	manager(s)	is/are:		

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

DAVID W. IRISH

2240 S.W. DANFORTH CIRCLE PALM CITY, FL 34990

ARTICLE V

## Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of DAVID W. IRISH, LLC certifies:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least one member;
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member is \$100.00;
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the member is \_\_\_\_\_\_; and
- 4. The total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the member is \$100.00.

DAVID W. IRISH, LLC

DAVID W. IRISH, Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: DAVID W. IRISH, LLC	-	
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		
	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY NAME	99 FEB 17	FIL SECRETAR DIVISION OF
	1201 HAYS STREET  Florida street address (P. O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	PM 4:	Y OF STA CORPORA
	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	20	TIONS

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: Robin of Mult SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$35 as for Designation of Registered Agent